

Selfridges Selection Pamper and Relax gift box

Includes: Selfridges Selection Brut Champagne 750ml, Diptyque Baies scented candle 190g, Johnstons cashmere socks, Slip slipsilk™ sleep mask eye mask, Selfridges Selection chocolate selection box 230g, large gift box

Selfridges Selection Brut Champagne 750ml

Product of France

Region: Champagne

Grape variety: Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

ABV 12%

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

Please note this product contains sulphites

Diptyque Baies scented candle

Notes: Blackcurrant leaves, Blackcurrant buds, Bulgarian roses, Ambergris

Burn time approximately 60 hours

190g

Made in France

Johnstons cashmere socks

100% cashmere

Slip on

Hand wash or dry clean

Made in Scotland

Selfridges Selection chocolate selection box 230g

Ingredients

Rose Creme: Dry Fondant 60% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Water, Cocoa Butter, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Pink Sugar (Sugar, Beet Juice, Thickener: Carnauba Wax), Rose Flavour 0.75% (Flavouring, Humectant: Propylene Glycol)

Milk Chocolate Gianduja: Milk Chocolate 51% (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Hazelnut Praline (nuts)** Paste (Sugar, **Hazelnuts (nuts)**, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Bresilienne (Sugar, **Hazelnuts (nuts)**), **Hazelnuts (nuts)**)

Sea Salted Caramel: Dark Chocolate 58% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

White Fudge: White Chocolate 48% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Granulated Sugar, Pasteurised Whipping Cream (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Vanilla Powder

Strawberries and Cream: White Chocolate 96% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Freeze Dried Strawberry

Milk Chocolate Honeycomb: Milk Chocolate 96% (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Water, Baking powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, **Wheat** Flour)

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(31) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(21) % (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(60) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarians

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2216 per 100g / 288 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 510 per 100g / 66 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16 per 100g / 2.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 56 per 100g / 7.3 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52 per 100g / 6.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.08 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use (if applicable)

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom